TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, Stamford Branch		11/06/2009	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wilmington Trust FSB
Street Address:	50 South Sixth Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1290
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78480479	IC MEDIA
Serial Number:	78480486	SAPPHIREPIXEL TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	78480489	EMERALDPIXEL TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	78480493	DIAMONDPIXEL TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	78480497	RUBYPIXEL TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	78480501	TOPAZPIXEL TECHNOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)993-9767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3129932647

Email: zeynep.gieseke@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Zeynep Gieseke

Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 5800
Address Line 2: c/o Latham & Watkins LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-6401

REEL: 004095 FRAME: 0042

TRADEMARK

900147389

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	037630-0007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zeynep Gieseke	
Signature:	/ZG/	
Date:	11/11/2009	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment of Trademark Interest#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Interest#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Interest#page3.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Interest#page4.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Interest#page5.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Reference is made to the Security Agreement, dated as of May 31, 2005 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among MAGNACHIP SEMICONDUCTOR, INC. (f/k/a IC Media Corporation), a California corporation (the "Grantor"), and UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (as defined therein) (the "Assignor"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement Grantor granted the Collateral Agent a security interest in, among other things, the Trademarks including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto; and

The Assignor recorded the Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 6, 2005, at Reel 3155 and Frame 0901.

The Assignor has been succeeded by Wilmington Trust FSB, as agent under the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement and as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (the "Assignee").

AGREEMENT

The Assignor, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in the security interest in the Collateral granted under the Security Agreement, including, without limitation, security interests in the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto (collectively, the "Assigned Trademark Security Interests"). This assignment is made without recourse, representations or warranties of any kind.

[Signature Pages Follow]

CH\1131095.3

DATED as of the 6th day of November, 2009.

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as Collateral

Agent for the Secured Parties

By: Name: Mary H. Evans

Name: Mary E. Evans
Title: Associate Director

By: _____

Name: Irja R. Otsa
Title: Associate Director

[Signature Page to Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks]

ACCEPTANCE AND ASSUMPTION

Assignee accepts the foregoing assignment of the Assigned Trademark Security Interests.

DATED as of the 6th day of November, 2009.

WILMINGTON TRUST FSB, as Assignee

70

tle

Assistant Vice b

nt Vice President

[Signature Page to Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks]

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT

Each of the Grantors hereby acknowledges and consents to the assignment of the Assigned Trademark Security Interests from the Assigner to the Assignee and confirm that the Assignee, as newly appointed Collateral Agent, holds all right, title and interest in the Assigned Trademark Security Interests.

DATED as of the 6th day of November, 2009.

MAGNACHIP SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.

MALLAN

Name: ALPATOMARET STEA

[Signature Page to Acknowledgment of Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004095 FRAME: 0047

Schedule I

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
IC Media	78480479	3070344
SAPPHIREPIXEL TECHNOLOGY	78480486	NONE
EMERALDPIXEL TECHNOLOGY	78480489	NONE
DIAMONDPIXEL TECHNOLOGY	78480493	NONE
RUBYPIXEL TECHNOLOGY	78480497	NONE
TOPAZPIXEL TECHNOLOGY	78480501	NONE

CH\1131095.3 **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004095 FRAME: 0048

RECORDED: 11/11/2009